Village Board Chambers – 403 Pine Street Big Springs, Nebraska

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Call special meeting to order
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Visitors Welcome
- 5. Public Advisory of Open Meeting Poster (Posted on North wall of meeting room)
- 6. Approval of the December 5, 2023 meeting minutes
- 7. Accept resignation from Clerk/Treasurer, Tamera Loomis
- 8. Advertising for Village Clerk/Treasurer position
- 9. Swimming Pool Chlorine purchase
- 10. Adjournment

Village Board Chambers – 403 Pine Street Big Springs, Nebraska

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Call special meeting to order
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Visitors Welcome
- 5. Public Advisory of Open Meeting Poster (Posted on North wall of meeting room)
- 6. Approval of the December 5, 2023 meeting minutes
- 7. Accept resignation from Clerk/Treasurer, Tamera Loomis
- 8. Advertising for Village Clerk/Treasurer position
- 9. Swimming Pool Chlorine purchase
- 10. Adjournment

Village Board Chambers – 403 Pine Street Big Springs, Nebraska

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Call special meeting to order
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Visitors Welcome
- 5. Public Advisory of Open Meeting Poster (Posted on North wall of meeting room)
- 6. Approval of the December 5, 2023 meeting minutes
- 7. Accept resignation from Clerk/Treasurer, Tamera Loomis
- 8. Advertising for Village Clerk/Treasurer position
- 9. Swimming Pool Chlorine purchase
- 10. Adjournment

Village Board Chambers – 403 Pine Street Big Springs, Nebraska

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Call special meeting to order
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Visitors Welcome
- 5. Public Advisory of Open Meeting Poster (Posted on North wall of meeting room)
- 6. Approval of the December 5, 2023 meeting minutes
- 7. Accept resignation from Clerk/Treasurer, Tamera Loomis
- 8. Advertising for Village Clerk/Treasurer position
- 9. Swimming Pool Chlorine purchase
- 10. Adjournment

Village Board Chambers – 403 Pine Street Big Springs, Nebraska

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Call special meeting to order
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Visitors Welcome
- 5. Public Advisory of Open Meeting Poster (Posted on North wall of meeting room)
- 6. Approval of the December 5, 2023 meeting minutes
- 7. Accept resignation from Clerk/Treasurer, Tamera Loomis
- 8. Advertising for Village Clerk/Treasurer position
- 9. Swimming Pool Chlorine purchase
- 10. Adjournment

Village Board Chambers – 403 Pine Street Big Springs, Nebraska

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Call special meeting to order
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Visitors Welcome
- 5. Public Advisory of Open Meeting Poster (Posted on North wall of meeting room)
- 6. Approval of the December 5, 2023 meeting minutes
- 7. Accept resignation from Clerk/Treasurer, Tamera Loomis
- 8. Advertising for Village Clerk/Treasurer position
- 9. Swimming Pool Chlorine purchase
- 10. Adjournment

Village Board Chambers – 403 Pine Street Big Springs, Nebraska

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Call special meeting to order
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Visitors Welcome
- 5. Public Advisory of Open Meeting Poster (Posted on North wall of meeting room)
- 6. Approval of the December 5, 2023 meeting minutes
- 7. Accept resignation from Clerk/Treasurer, Tamera Loomis
- 8. Advertising for Village Clerk/Treasurer position
- 9. Swimming Pool Chlorine purchase
- 10. Adjournment

Village Board Chambers – 403 Pine Street Big Springs, Nebraska

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Call special meeting to order
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Visitors Welcome
- 5. Public Advisory of Open Meeting Poster (Posted on North wall of meeting room)
- 6. Approval of the December 5, 2023 meeting minutes
- 7. Accept resignation from Clerk/Treasurer, Tamera Loomis
- 8. Advertising for Village Clerk/Treasurer position
- 9. Swimming Pool Chlorine purchase
- 10. Adjournment